MAXIMUM ALLOWANCES

                 10/1/2008-10/1/2009  

FOOD ALLOWANCE:



(4.3 week month calculation)


Number in Household:


Weekly

Monthly


1



   40.93

 176.00



2



   75.12     
 323.00



3



107.67

  463.00



4



 136.74
  
  588.00



5



 162.33

  698.00



6



 194.88

  838.00



7



215.35

  926.00



8



 246.05

 1058.00


Additional members, add $132.00 per month each. Note from VLE never give more than $100 voucher at one time
HOUSING ALLOWANCE:

Number of bedrooms:

Unheated

Heated  





       Weekly     Monthly            Weekly    Monthly



0

        $ 100.00     433.00                110.00     475.00



1

           115.00     500.00
           120.00     650.00



2

           144.00     625.00                173.00     750.00



3

           161.00     700.00                196.00     850.00



4

           185.00     800.00
           208.00     900.00

UTILITIES:   (without electric hot water)

Number in Household:
Weekly


Monthly

Weekly

Monthly


1

$ 14.00


$ 60.00                4
$19.20

$82.50


2

   15.70


   67.50

5
  21.00

  90.00


3

   17.45


   75.00

6
  22.70

  97.50       + $7.50 per/

FUEL OIL:   (Number of  gallons at estimated price  3.23 Fall 2008 …. K-1 call for price


January

225   $726.75
July

  0 



February
225   $ 726.75
 August

  0



March

125   $ 404.00
September
50   
$   161.50  2 fuel oil price $3.23


April

125   $ 404.00
October
            100
$   323.00  9/22/08


May

  50   $ 161.50
November         200
$   646.00



June

    0

December         200
$   646.00
PERSONAL CARE ITEMS:  4.3 week month revised 9/07

Number in Household:

Weekly


Monthly


1-2


$  10.50


$  45.00



3-4


    11.60

                  50.00


5-6


    12.80
                                55.00



7-8


   14.00 (add $1.25 per wk   60.00    or $5.00/mo each add’l person 

OVERALL GENERAL ASSISTANCE MAXIMUMS:

TANF


    Social  Security    State


Number in Household:

Monthly             child only     Family        7/1/08 ($100)            2008  2.3 


1


$  704.00
1   138    $   230.

$   330.
       HH 1 $ 637 
       10



2


    785.00
2   262
$   363.

$   463.          HH2  $ 956         15



3


    989.00
3   386    $   485.

$   585.



4


  1255.00
4
$   611.
               $   711.



5


  1484.00
5
$   733.

$   833.         07 Medicare part B



6


  1596.00
6
$   856.

$   956.           $66.60 premium



7


  1671.00
7
$   981.

$1, 081



8


  1746.00
8
$1,105.

$1,205.

Additional persons, add $75. per month each    min wage $7.00 10/1/07,    $7.25  10/1/08,   $7.50 10/1/09







             01/2007 ** 3.3 % social security raise

W:Welfare on netseerve/shared welfare\\lists\maximums 10-08 M  9/26/08                               HH 1 – 623 . HH of 2 $934

Adjustment made special needs increase up to $100 7/1/08            01/2006 SS * HH 1- $603. HH of 2 $904

